

**HB0003/203223/1**

BY: Delegates Mathias, Conway, and Elmore

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 3  
(First Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 44, in line 11, strike “**THE**” and substitute “**EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION, THE**”; in line 14, after “**(B)**” insert:

**“(1) THE COUNTY ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSING AUTHORITY FOR THE COUNTY IN WHICH A VIDEO LOTTERY FACILITY IS LOCATED SHALL ENSURE THAT THE VIDEO LOTTERY LICENSEE COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SUBSECTION.”;**

in lines 14, 18, and 24, strike “**(1)**”, “**(2)**”, and “**(3)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(2)**”, “**(3)**”, and “**(4)**”, respectively; and in line 21, strike “**COMMISSION**” and substitute “**COUNTY ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSING AUTHORITY**”.